© 00 N O O A~ 0N -

- e A A o
D O AW N Ao

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

N N N N D N N N DN @« o
W N O g A~ W N = O O o N

309514

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 30954

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 30954 (“Amendment’) is made
and entered, in duplicate, as of September 30, 2010, pursuant to a minute order adopted
by the City Council of the City of Long Beach on September 16, 2008, by and between
the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”) and C & S ENGINEERS,
INC., a New York corporation (“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant previously entered into an Agreement
dated October 20, 2008 (the “Agreement”), pursuant to which Consultant agreed to
perform certain services implementing Phase One of the Residential Sound Attenuation
Program for City; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to
reflect the exercise by City of its option to extend the term of the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, City and Consultant mutually agree as follows:

1. This Amendment shall be effective as of the date on which this
Amendment is executed by both parties (the “Effective Date”).

2. Pursuant to the exercise by City of its first and only option to extend
the term under Section 2 of the Agreement, the term of the Agreement shall be extended
for one (1) year, and shall expire on September 30, 2011.

3. All terms, covenants, and conditions of the Agreement, except as
amended herein, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

I
I
1"
I
I
I
I
"




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

© 0 N O g H W N

N NN N N N N N N m A a4 a3 ad oed @ o -
m\JCDU'I-PCDN—\O(O@\JCDU'IAOOI\)AO

Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First

“City”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a California municipal

corporation Astistant City Manager
1 EXECUTED PURSUANT

By: TO SECTION 301 OF

Name: L\ A

Title: , { M o./\cs.?e/

“Consultant”

C & S ENGINEERS, INC.,
a New York corporation

W/ NY//%

Name ;?p{ v g
Title: { N\t,u)qu

1
Title: \ice P‘lESIOFNT-

Approved as to form this & [ day of 5'0? bewtber , 2010.

ROBERT E. SHANNON, Cit

By:

Deputy

A08-03191




